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 WSSA—The voice of snowmobiling in Washington   

 

WSSA BOARD 

 

President 
Dean Meakin 
509-220-1001 
dean.meakin@wssa.us 
800-783-WSSA (9772) 
 

Vice President 
 
-- VACANT -- 
 
 

Past President 
Dee Alred 

509-654-2242 
delia.alred@wssa.us  
 

Recording Secretary 
Kourtney Webb 
509-965-8305 
kourtney.webb@wssa.us 
 

Treasurer 
Fred Pitzer 
P.O. Box 668 
Yakima, WA 98907 
509-698-4001  
fred.pitzer@wssa.us 
 

Membership Secretary 
 
-- VACANT -- 
 
 

Publicity Secretary 
 
-- VACANT -- 
 
 

District 1 North Rep 
Hans Brubaker 
360-922-8296 
hans.brubaker@wssa.us 
 

District 1 South Rep 
Glenn Markovits 
253-297-1774 
glenn.markovits@wssa.us  
 

District 2 North Rep 
Richard Stahl 
509-881-1220 
richard.stahl@wssa.us 
  

District 2 South Rep 
Matt Kensrud 
509-433-2100 
matt.kensrud@wssa.us 
 

District 3 Rep 
Greg Figg 
509-951-2654 
greg.figg@wssa.us 
 

District 4 North Rep 
Sean Culp 
281-794-9880 
sean.culp@wssa.us 
 

District 4 South Rep 
Dan Frazier 
360-749-3107 
dan.frazier@wssa.uus 
 

District 5 North Rep 
Jason Holmes 
253-226-4939 
jason.holmes@wssa.us 
 

 

District 5 South Rep 
Ron Lind 
509-607-0039 
ron.lind@wssa.us 
 

District 6 Rep 
Chris Shires 
509-521-5511 
chris.shires@wssa.us  
 

Need an address?  Contact Wayne Mohler, wfmoh-
ler@msn.com or 509-674-4401 
 

WSSA COMMITTEES 

All Trails to Olympia Day • Sandy Sternod  
206-915-3559 • ssternod@gmail.com 
 

Audit • Jim Kingman 
509-698-3658 • jim.kingman@wssa.us 
 

Awards • Shannon Lawler 
206-423-5584  • slawler411@msn.com 
 

Budget • Dean Meakin 
509-220-1001 • dean.meakin@wssa.us 
 

By-Laws • Delia Alred 
509-965-8305 • delia.alred@wssa.us 
 

Charity & Volunteer • Ron Alred 
509-961-2806 • rdalred1971@gmail.com 
 

Historian • Matt Mead 
509-424-1575 • matt.mead@wssa.us 
 

Land Use • Hans Brubaker - Co-Chair 
360-922-8296 • hans.brubaker@wssa.us 

  • Wayne Mohler - Co-Chair 
509-674-4401 • wfmohler@msn.com 
 

Legislative • Dan Fallstrom 
360-710-5011 • dan.fallstrom@wssa.us 
 

Marketing • Ron Alred 
509-965-8305 • rdalred1971@gmail.com 
    - Social Media - - -VACANT- -  
       
    - Website/Webmaster • Dean Meakin 
      509-220-1001 • dean.meakin@wssa.us 
    - Store - Ron & Dee Alred 
      509-965-8305 • rdalred1971@gmail.com 
    - Legal Action Auction - Ron & Dee Alred 
      509-965-8305 • rdalred1971@gmail.com 
    - Legal Action Raffle - Dee Alred 
      509-965-8305 • rdalred1971@gmail.com 
 

Nominations • Dee Alred 
509-654-2242 • delia.alred@wssa.us 
 

Publicity/Awareness  
--VACANT -- 
 

Safety • Tharin Huisman 
360-460-6222 • tharin.huisman@wssa.us 
 

Scholarship • //Vacant// 
 
 

Snowmobile Expo • Dean Meakin 
866-999-EXPO (3976) • 509-220-1001 

wssa.expo@wssa.us 
 

Tourism • Florence Mohler 
800-784-WSSA (9772) • fwmohler@msn.com 
 

Trail Grant • Jim Kingman 
509-961-1122  • jim.kingman@wssa.us 
 

Trail Grooming • Wayne Mohler 
509-674-4401 • wfmohler@msn.com 
 

Winter Rendezvous • Shannon Lawler 
206-423-5584 • slawler411@msn.com 
 
 

WSSA Ad Hoc Committees 
WSSA & Snowmobile Program Funding 

Chris Shires • 509-521-5511 
chris.shires@wssa.us  

WSSA Mailing  
Address 

    As we wind up WSSA’s business year, (March 
1st through February 29th), this is a good time to 
mention that our membership year runs from Sep-

tember 1st through August 31st.  The reason this 
is important for new members is you can join after 
March 1st and receive the remainder of this year 
and next year’s membership – 18 months for $25. 

If you’ve been thinking about joining, this is a good time to go ahead 
and do it.  Overall, our membership decreased slightly over the past 
year.  When you consider we currently have just under 1,100 active 
members and there are approximately 22,000 snowmobiles registered 

in Washington, it’s clear we have a lot of room to grow so we can bet-
ter represent snowmobiling.  That’s where the clubs, dealers, and our 
association can really help out the new snowmobiler by hosting 
events, social media posts, etc., to get in touch with the new snow-

mobilers and help them figure out where to go, what to wear, and 
how to have a safe and enjoyable snowmobiling experience, and most 
of all, to make new friends.  There are a lot of clubs that already have 
effective outreach to bring in new members and for others, this is a 

chance to help make those first experiences good experiences. 
    The recent Winter Rendezvous in Winthrop was a great event!  Al-
though the snow was less than we hoped for, the riding at slightly 
higher elevations was fine, although off-trail was a bit risky.  Good 
food, good riding and good friends - just what is needed to bring us 

closer to the end of this season and to begin planning for the future.  
    This is still a great time to join a club (many have summer activi-
ties), join WSSA, and volunteer to work on one of the many commit-
tees, and to enjoy the remainder of the snow 

season. 

    If you have any questions about mem-

bership, please e-mail us at member-

ship@wssa.us or call 509-674-4401.  And 

remember – Your Membership Matters! 

Aim your phone 
here, click, and join 

WSSA today! 

Membership Matters 
 

By Wayne and Florence Mohler, 
Membership co-chairs 




